Copyright © 2006 ADDtek Corp.                                1                                   DD011_G  --  MARCH 2007
AMC317
1.2A / 3-TERMINAL ADJUSTABLE
REGULATOR
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The AMC317 series is a 3-terminal adjustable regulator
featuring output current of typical 1.2A over a wide output

S u r fa c e  M o u n t
(T o p  V ie w )
ORDER INFORMATION
Plastic TO-220 Plastic TO-263 Plastic TO-252 Plastic SOT-223
TA (°C) T
3-pin
ST
3-pin
SJ
3-pin
SK
3-pin
0 to 70 AMC317T AMC317ST AMC317SJ AMC317SK
0 to 70  AMC317TF (Lead Free) AMC317STF (Lead Free) AMC317SJF (Lead Free) AMC317SKF (Lead Free)
 Note: 1.All surface-mount packages are available in Tape & Reel.  Append the letter “T” to part number (i.e.
AMC317STT).
2.The letter “F” is marked for Lead Free process.
                                                AMC317